www.infoexport.gc.ca

Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Oil and Gas
Equipment and Services; Rail and Urban Transit
E-mail: honore.mondomobe@international.gc.ca

Mr. Jude Bijingsi

Trade Commissioner

Advanced Materials; Building Products; Chemicals;
Environmental Industries; Fish and Seafood Products;
Forest Industries; Government Procurement; Health
Industries; Information and Communications Technologies;
Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and
Technology; Ocean Technologies; Plastics; Science and
Technology; Tourism

E-mail: jude.bijingsi@international.gc.ca

Cape Verde

see Senegal

Cayman Islands

see Jamaica

Central African Republic

see Cameroon

had

see Cameroon

II

hile
The Canadian Embassy in Chile

Street Address:
Nueva Tajamar 481, 12th Floor, Torre Norte
Las Condes Santiago, Chile

Mailing Address:
Casilla 139, Correo 10
Santiago, Chile

Tel: (011-56-2) 362-9660

Fax: (011-56-2) 362-9664

E-Mail:  santiago.commerce@international.gc.ca
Web:  http://www.infoexport.gc.calcl

Territories/Responsibilities : Chile
Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0830-1730; Fri: 0830-1300
Time Difference (E.S.T.): 0

Mr. Bernard Giroux
Ambassador

Mr. Sylvain Fabi

Senior Trade Commissioner

Government Procurement; Investment Promotion / Strategic
Alliances

E-mail: santiago.commerce@international.gc.ca

Ms. Ladan Amirazizi

Second Secretary (Commercial)

Trade Commissioner

Electric Power Equipment and Services; Oil and Gas
Equipment and Services

E-mail: santiago.commerce@international.gc.ca

Mr. Deric Dubien

Second Secretary (Commercial)

Trade Commissioner

Economic and Trade Policy; Information and
Communications Technologies; Market Access
E-mail: santiago.commerce@international.gc.ca

Mr. Gonzalo Munoz

Trade Commissioner

Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Aerospace and
Defence; Chemicals; Metals, Minerals and Related
Equipment, Services and Technology; Ocean Technologies;
Plastics

E-mail: santiago.commerce@international.gc.ca

Ms. Margot Edwards

Trade Commissioner

Bio-Industries; Consumer Products; Environmental
Industries; Health Industries; Science and Technology
E-mail: santiago.commerce@international.gc.ca

Mr. Patricio Canete

Trade Commissioner

Automotive; Building Products; Forest Industries; Rail and
Urban Transit; Service Industries and Capital Projects
E-mail: santiago.commerce@international.gc.ca

Ms. Renée Plouffe

Trade Commissioner

Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food
and Beverages; Bio-Industries; Fish and Seafood Products
E-mail: santiago.commerce@international.gc.ca

VIRTUAL www.infoexport.gc.ca
TRADE
COMMISSIONER

ACCESS a WORLD of TRADE KNOWLEDGE

Beijing

The Canadian Embassy in China

Street Address:
19 Dong Zhi Men Wai Street, Chaoyang District
Beijing, People's Republic of China, 100600

Tel: (011-86-10) 6532-3536

Fax: (011-86-10) 6532-4072; Beijing Alberta/Quebec
(011-86-10)6532-1304; Beijing EDC (011-86-
10)6532-2754

E-Mail:  bejing-td@international.gc.ca

Web:  http://www.beijing.gc.ca

Territories/Responsibilities : China (Beijing and Tianjin);
Provinces/Regions of Gansu, Hebei, Heilongjang, Henan,
Hubei,Hunan, Jilin, Liaoning, Nei Monggol (Inner Mongolia),
Ningxia, Qinghai, Shaanxi, Shandong, Shanxi, Jiangzi,
Xinjiang, Xizang (Tibet); Mongolia; People's Democratic
Republic of Korea.

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0800-1630 (May 30-Sept. 2) Mon-
Thu: 0800-1700 Fri: 0800-1330

Major Holidays: 2005-11-11, 2005-12-26, 2005-12-27
Time Difference (E.S.T.): +13

Mr. Ken Lewis

Minister (Commercial)

Commercial Program Manager
E-mail: ken.lewis@international.gc.ca

Ms. Danni Liu
Trade Commissioner Assistant
E-mail: danni.liu@international.gc.ca

Mr. André LeBlanc

Counsellor (Commercial)

Senior Trade Commissioner - Capital Projects,

Government Procurement; Investment Promotion / Strategic
Alliances

E-mail: andre.leblanc@international.gc.ca

Ms. Kim Henrie-Lafontaine

Trade Commissioner

Aerospace and Defence; Automotive; Rail and Urban Transit
E-mail: kim.henrie-lafontaine@international.gc.ca

Ms. Qi Chen

Trade Commissioner (Foreign Investment Promotion and
Corporate Relations)

E-mail: gi.chen@international.gc.ca

Ms. Yi Jin

Trade Commissioner Assistant

Electric Power Equipment and Services
E-mail: yi,jin@international.gc.ca

Mr. Richard Clark

Trade Commissioner

Oil and Gas Equipment and Services; Science and
Technology

E-mail: richard.clark@international.gc.ca

Ms. Hai Xia Cui

Trade Commissioner

Information and Communications Technologies
E-mail: haixia.cui@international.gc.ca

Ms. Shirley Ong

Trade Commissioner

Information and Communications Technologies
E-mail: shirley.ong@international.gc.ca

Mr. John Ormond

First Secretary (Commercial)

Economic and Trade Policy; Market Access
E-mail: john.ormond@international.gc.ca

Mr. Robert Emond

Legal Officer

Economic and Trade Policy; Market Access
E-mail: robert.emond@international.gc.ca

Mr. Hongjin Zhou

Trade Commissioner (Financial Services,
Economic and Trade Policy)

E-mail: hongjin.zhou@international.gc.ca

Ms. Pei Wang

Trade Commissioner (Grain, Oilseeds, Livestock, Animal
Feed)

E-mail: pei.wang@international.gc.ca

Ms. Yao Xu

Trade Commissioner

Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood
Products

E-mail: yao.xu@international.gc.ca

Ms. Jane Morisset
Trade Commissioner (Agriculture, Fisheries and Food)
E-mail: jane.morisset@international.gc.ca

Mr. Andrew Lam

Market Access Specialist (Sanitary & Phytosanitary Issues)
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood
Products

E-mail: andrew.lam@international.gc.ca

Mr. Xinyu Yang

Trade Commissioner Assistant (Agriculture and Natural
Resources)

E-mail: xinyu.yang@international.gc.ca

Ms. Jun-Xia Jiang

Trade Commissioner

Bio-Industries; Building Products; Forest Industries; Health
Industries

E-mail: jun-xia.jiang@international.gc.ca
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